Paper No. 5

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

COREPHOTONICS, LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00878 U.S. Patent No. 10,330,897

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), patent owner Corephotonics, Ltd. appoints the following lead and back-up counsel as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review.

Lead Counsel:

Neil A. Rubin Reg. No. 67,030

Email: nrubin@raklaw.com



Case No. IPR2020-00878 U.S. Patent No. 10,330,897

Back-Up Counsel:

C. Jay Chung Reg. No. 71,007

Email: jchung@raklaw.com

Marc A. Fenster

Pro Hac Vice pending

Exactly of the star of the

Email: mfenster@raklaw.com

James S. Tsuei

Pro Hac Vice pending

Email: jtsuei@raklaw.com

For Corephotonics, Ltd.

Signature:

By: Eran Kali

Title: Vice President, Licensing

Date: 7 May 2020



Case No. IPR2020-00878 U.S. Patent No. 10,330,897

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that "Patent Owner's Power of Attorney" (Paper No. 5) was served on May 8, 2020 by email sent to:

Michael S. Parsons Andrew S. Ehmke Jordan Maucotel HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Telephone: 214-651-5000

Email: michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: jordan.maucotel.ipr@haynesboone.com

> /Neil A. Rubin/ Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030)

